NOTE:  All specifications are subject to change without notification.
SCD's for these devices should be reviewed by SSDI prior to release. DATA SHEET #: RS0031E DOC
Solid State Devices, Inc.
14701 Firestone Blvd  *  La Mirada, Ca 90638
Phone: (562) 404-4474  *  Fax: (562) 404-1773
ssdi@ssdi-power.com  *  www.ssdi-power.com
Designer’s Data Sheet
  Part Number/Ordering Information
1/
  SSR4045  CT M __ TX
 Ň
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ŋ Screening
2/
 __ = Not Screened
TX = TX Level
TXV = TXV Level
S = S Level
 Ň
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ň
Ŋ Lead Bend:
__ = Straight
UB = Up Bend
DB = Down Bend
 Ň
Ň
Ň
Ŋ Package: M = TO-254
Z = TO-254Z
 Ŋ Configuration: CT = Common Cathode
CA = Common Anode
D = Doubler
SSR4045CTM
SSR4045CTZ
40 AMP,  45 VOLTS
POSITIVE CENTERTAP
SCHOTTKY  RECTIFIER
FEATURES:
• Low Forward Voltage Drop
• Low Reverse Leakage
• Guard Ring for Overvoltage Protection
• Isolated Hermetically Sealed Power Package
• Available in Glass or Ceramic Seal Packages
• Eutectic Die Attach
• 175°C Operating Temperature
• TX, TXV, or Space Level Screening Available
MAXIMUM RATINGS
RATING
SYMBOL